

RESOLUTION REGARDING HAZELWOOD

WHEREAS, the Texas Council of Faculty Senates (TCFS) has the highest regard for the devotion and sacrifice of those who have served in the armed forces of the United States;

WHEREAS, we are committed to the education of these Texans and greatly value their contribution to the classroom and to our universities;

WHEREAS, the Texas legislature passed and implemented the Hazelwood Act so Texans who were honorably discharged from military service could receive a quality education;

WHEREAS, this was an unfunded mandate;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Texas Council of Faculty Senates encourages the 84th Texas Legislature to fully fund the Hazelwood act.



Faculty Senate

RESOLUTION REGARDING HAZELWOOD

WHEREAS, the Stephen F. Austin State University Faculty Senate has the highest regard for the devotion and sacrifice of those who have served in the armed forces of the United States:

WHEREAS, we are committed to the education of these Texans and greatly value their contribution to the classroom and to our universities;

WHEREAS, the Texas legislature passed and implemented the Hazelwood Act so Texans who were honorably discharged from military service could receive a quality education;

WHEREAS, this was an unfunded mandate;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Stephen F. Austin State University Faculty Senate encourages the 84th Texas Legislature to fully fund the Hazelwood act.